a} In an approved trailer park, in those zones where in addition indicated their objectiuns to a trailer home being adjacent to
rk, ;

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EX{CEFTION BEFORE THE . 3 .
permitted as a special exception; ' . = . .
N their properties. 5 Special Exception to permit a hcuse trailer on the subject property, in

appears that the special exception should not be granted. Fetitioner has

W/S Thornton Mill Rcad, 506.7' i
S of the ¢/l of Rocky Hill Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER s b) © ¢ rising 25 acres or in those ,

: n a farm comprisin more = e . . . . . .
Sth Election District OF BELTIMORE COUNTY " ;‘ After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it accordance with Petiticner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby DENIED.
3rd Councilmanic District e L. .

c) Oon a tract comprising 25 acres or more, outside

John E. Martip -
Potiticner i trailer so used must be located not less than 1,000 .

o feet from any other trailer used for residence; ' ) . . . ANN M. NASTAROWICZ

; _ perwitted under any alternative provision of the B.C.2.R. Furthermore, Deputy Zoning Commissioner

14320 Thornton Mill Road e
¢ ) zores where permitted and subject to Secticn 415.4;
Case No. 90-132-X ‘ ) }
the Metropolitan District of Baltimore County, but any : failed to show complicnce with Section 415.1 or that such use would be C)'”" o ’“*“*“lfj
for Baltimore County

d) On a tract of from 1 to 25 acres outside the . . . . .
' iti imo denc h 14
Metropolitan District of Baltimore County, in those Petitioner had the burden of adducing test ny and evidence which wou

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSICNS OF LAW h tted 1 ti :
zones where permitted as a special exception.” i show that .he proposed use met the prescribed standards and requirements

The Petitioner herein requests a special exception to permit a ;Q% ) L. th b :
T The evidence presented indicates at the subject property dces not meet | et forth in Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. In fact, the Petitioner has

house trailer on the subject property in accordance with Petitioner's ) i b . . q
the requirements of Section 415.la, b or c. The testimony was undispute ' not shown that the proposed use is permitted and/or would be conducted

Exhibit 1. ] . o i N
'f that the subject property is located inside the Metropolitan District of - without detriment to the neighborhood. The facts and circumstances show

The Petitioner appeared and testified. The following persons ) 4 theref ub . £ . :
Baltimore County and therefore subject to the requirements of Section : that the proposed use at the particular location described by Petitioner's

appeared as Protestants in the matter: Monita Cooke, William M. Bugdale; forth abo A tlv at th . £ Fili ) ;
. 415.1d set fort ve. pparently & e time o iling, Mr. Martin was :? Exhibit 1 would have an adverse impact above and beyond that inherently i 1%dﬁmana€bunur

i i : ; - ' Zoning Commissioner
not aware of this fact. Prior to commencement of the hearing, Mr. Martin s associated with such a special exception use, irrespective of its location L CMﬁheofIﬁannﬁg*&uZmﬁng

i ¥ ; owson, Maryland 21204
was asked whether or not he was aware of these requirements and whether he within the zone. Schultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 (1981). i z%ujsékaggg

Jr., Lucille Tweed, Anna M. Canalas, and George L. Hester, Jr.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 14320

Thornton Mill Road, consists or 1.242 acres more or less zoned R.C. 4 and desi f obtaini ti N luate hi 4
was desirous of obtaining a continuance to re-evaluate his request an The proposed use will be detrimental to the health, safety, or . J. Robert Haines
_ el
9/} 7/f 7

Zaning
DATE

is presently unimproved. Said property was purchased Dby the Petitioner -j:i ? k th fet £ th t . the alt ti ilable t
: : see e assistance of an attorney to review the alternatives avat e general welfare ot the locality, and will be inconsistent with the purpos-

d FiLING

-

approximately one year ago with the intention of placing a house trailer hi M furth i d N heth t h derstood th _
o - e was further questioned as to whether Or not L€ understeo © es of the property's zoning classification, and inconsistent with the o . John E. Martin

5 Belfast Road
spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R. Timonium, Maryland 21053

LAY

on the property. Mr. Martin testified that he is highly allergic to envi- . . . . .
requirements to be granted a special exceptlon as set forth in Section

2 FCAFILING

ronmental odors such as fuel oil, furnaces, vehicle exhaust, paint, etc. .
502.1. Mr. Martin stated he had been advised of the problem after the

pPursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and pub- | Res Petition for Special Exception Dennis F. Rasmussen
iti indi i i ; i ' : 90-132- County Executiva
acceptance of the Petition and indicated he was desirous of proceedin % , ) ) . ] . ; CASE NUMBER: 90-132-X
phe P 9 : - lic hearing on this Petition held, it appears that the use proposed is not B WS Thorton Mill Road, 506.7' S from £/l of Rocky Hill
] Road
permitted, that the requirements of Section 502.1 have not been met and ‘ 14320 Thorton Mill Road
. : Ath Election District - 3rd Counmcilmanic
the health, safety, and general welfare of the community shall be adverse- petitioner{s): John E. Martin
‘ HEARING SCHEDULED: TUESDAY, OCTOBER 10, 1983 at 2:00

The Protestants questioned the ability of the Zoning Office to - ly affected. Therefore, the relief requested should be denied. g 5.,

[Beian T RRUF TS NP

and that even if he were to build a house that would be compatible with

Lot L d L W koY

ey =
[P &

ORCLCR I

i ffud ¥

e

surrounding homes in the area, it may still be uninhabitable due to the \ , . .
rather than request a continuance. Mr. Martin's testimony was limited to

cAC”

materials required in construction of same, such as sealant, glues, . .
those facts briefly summarized above.

CROZR N

paints, carpets, etc,

Section 415.1 of the Baltimore County 2Zoning Requlations " Lief 4 d hat th b . 7 3
grant the relief requested due to the fact that the subject property is : THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Dear Mr. Martin:

is due for advertising and posting of

(B.C.Z.R.) reads as follows: o L h . ] . . . t i i
s located inside the Metropolitan District of Baltimore Courtly and therefaore ; Baltimore County this ay of November, 1989 that the Petition for
: the above captioned property.

THIS FEE_MUST_BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN & POST_SET(S5)
HETURNED ON_THE DAY OF YHE HEARING OR THE ORDER_SHALL NOT ISSUE.
0O _NOTY REMOVE THE SIGN & POSI SET(S) FROM_THE PROPERTY
UNTIL THE EBAY OF THE HEARING.

415.1 -- Residential Use of Trailers -~ No person shall i . . . . R :
occupy a trailer for residential use except as fallows s not in compliance with Section 415.1.d of the Zoning Regulations set forth

and subject to the provisions of Section 415.6: . .
above. The testimony presented by the Protestants and letters submitted

Please make your check payable to B8altimore Courty, Maryland. Bring the
check and the sign & post set{s) to the Zoning Office, County Office Build-
ing, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 113, Towson, Macryland fifteen (15}
minutes before your hearing is scheduled to begin.

;WMMkh-m’.‘&w%ﬁmm return the 5,1\9;1 & past set(s), there

‘ 54 5 ;.;'f" ‘ : unt for each such set
L E £ : _ . BALTIMORE LOUNTY MARYLAND "ﬂ U - h
-;" . . —— o 4 O I ] { .

G JZSCRIFTICH - WFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION o
_ SPELLMAN LARSUW 7 e A - ‘ . ISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT
W& ASSDGIATES*'lNC i ! j ' C""" i For health reasons, parking a house trailer on a 1.2 acre lot ' ’"‘v/ / iﬁ //
=y “"’*j‘ ROBERT E SPELLMAN, P.L.S: 5 8‘ ASSDC|ATE5 lN . *j o located at 14320 Thornton [Hill Road. Liber 79&3, Folio 0651, ‘ DATE. /(" L/Z S ACCOUNT F/ {/S /[ (ﬁ
TRy b APPEL = ROBERT K SPELLMAN. LS. 3 Is located in the &th Election district. / [

HENRY M. APPEL ! P . JOSEPH L. LARSON .
SUITE 107 — JEFFERSON BUILDING ALFAED F. JUNGERS, PLS. : \ WENRY M. APPEL . - /5“ ‘5/3
10% W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ; SUITE 107 — JEFFERSON BUILDING ALFRED F. JUNGERS. PLS. Sl . z / AMOUNTJ /

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

X 105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE SR . , :
823-353% TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 L : ' n:c:wr.n_/ . /7
S - rnom fXﬁ‘" / - ‘/'/' 2

823-35235

DESCRIPTION OF A PART OF THE STROH FROFERTY, EIGHTH DISTRICT, DESCRIETION OF A PART OF THE STROH PROPERTY, EIGHTH DISTRICT _;;i': , %,z./ / /[/ﬂ 55 /fﬂ (7 - /.(7’)- X
- 90 - 132 -X ;

- BALTIMAORE COVINTY,  MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING |
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY | ‘ B 1nNesesalisinig L1, .F

Y VALIDATION OR $:GNATURE OF CASHIEN
Owsen, M‘“ i WHITE . CASHIER  PINK - AGENCY  YELLOW - CUSTOMER

Begirning for the same at a nail set in Thornton Mill

Road, said nail being at the beginning of the fourth line of -
| | B Dt AT relitr 20,0989

the second parcel of lang which hy deed dated March 31, 1934 e
7 1 Posted for: .----..¥£;LC I . O T 00 2L 2 . Y SR L T e ——————— - -
and recorded among the Land Records of Baltinore County in running thence and binding on a part of said thivrd lire North :* d Pdnmuu:--ﬂu_éLéﬂghkiugiu2Q7éizz L e Cz%ﬂéyf' _ Zhéigﬁi ogﬂgﬁer

P / JZM L Tl e, ,.2'!22-7 g Office of Planning & Zoning

Liber GLE Mo, 2455 Folio 388 was conveyed by Grace A. Ensor, 27 Degrees 45 Minutes 29 Secords East 316.48 feet to the R Location of
b R Terdon, Tl Towson, Maryland 21204

et al, to Edward A. Stroh and wife and running thence and place of beginning. ﬁ af QZ}; “""""'"":.z: (301) 857-3353
R si ead. A aﬁh - ' ‘
binding on said fourth lire and in Thornton Mill Road South bl tion of '--- T R 1 ﬁiﬁﬁ?ﬁiﬁée’

20 Degrees 04 Minutes 17 Seconds East 234.88 feet to a nail Containing 1.242 acres of land, more or less. R (; Zi "‘{"""”"“""" August 23, 1389

set thence binding on the fifth lire of said second parcel of 4 o : Z o Sy R ?Eﬁl- X
] | et vy il @ww et o NOTICE OF HEARING

land and in Tharnton Mill Road South 40 Degrees 16 Minutes 12 Being part of the second parcel of land which by deed Number of Signst
Dennis F. Rasmussen

ey o : s :
Seconds East 243.96 feet to a point East of said Thornton y : dated March 31, 19%4 and recorded among the lLand Records of
County Exsoutive

\ - -1 3 \' o
Mill Road, 2.3 feet Northwest of a pipe found and to the end _ Baltimore County in Liber GLB No. 8455 Folio 3288 was conveyesd N r The Zoning Commissi f Balti County, b t £
| B : r ommissioner of Baltimcre County, by authority ef the Zoning Act and Regulations
of the fourth lire of that parcel of land which by deed dated by Brace A. Ensor, et al to Edward A. Stroh and wife. ) Oi i:ltlénzret CG;I:H uilal :uld : i;l-iblic e e e R 1o
o e unty ce Building, located at 111 Y. Chesapeake %voriue in Towson, Maryland as

September 1, 1941 and recorded among the aferesaid Land ; Nail set in Thornton Mill Road being nearest to Rocky followss

Records in Liber CHK No. 1192 Foliio 363 was conveyed by John Hill Road is 506.7 feet from center of Rocky Hill Road. ' Petition for Special Exception
Virgil Whittington to George Tweed and wife, and rumning : : £ M. "‘h- : _ : i Egsihggfi?;ﬁg_;;x 506.7' 5 f 1 of Rocky Hil
thence and binding reversely on said fourth line, as now : 6/8/89 ‘; : g 1¢nuTmmmnanR&m . .
surveyed, North 71 Degrees &2 Minutes 41 Seconds West 411.10 - _ . . _ ) -. g:’;‘iiﬁizt?z)Eliz:;ﬂz.-mjiiiﬁﬂuncllmamc

| J . ‘ HEARING SCHEDWLED: TUESDAY, OCTOBER 10, 1583 at 2:00 p.m.

feet to an iron bar set and to-intersect the third line of

the second parcel of land first herein referred %o and _ s W : '
] . UTIT S I Special Exception: For a trailer,

RESOCENTIAL & COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT OCMGH » LAND SURVEVING !
LAND PLANNING 3 SUSDIVISION LAYOUT ¢ CEASHNLITY STUDIES ¢ ESTIMATING
: RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL DEVELOFMENT DESIGN » LAND SURYEYING
GRADIMNG STUDIES » LOCATION SURVEYS & TECHNICAL CONSULTATION . . LA o .
GRADING BTUDIES € LOCATION SURVEYS e Ttmm‘rnm

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be i:sued witnin the thirty
{30) day appeal pericd. The Zoning Commissionrer will, however, entertain any request for a
stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for good cause shown. Such request
must be in writing and received in this office by the date of the hearing set above or pre-

sented at the hearing.
/a '
¢/ z C F

J. ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JRH:gs

cc: Jubn E. Martin
File
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a) In an approved frailer park, in those zones where

County Board of Apprals of Baltimare County
PETITICN FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE THE
peimitted as a special exception;

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49 .
"IN THE MATTER BEFORE THE <l 400 WASHINGTON AVENUE ; e Eho FOR SPECIAL EXCEPLION
s TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ' S of the cf1 of Rocky Hill Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER |
& (14320 Thornton Mill Road) ' b} Cn a farm comprising 25 acres or more, in those

g APPLICATION OF | : ,
igggﬂ E. I:IARTIN COUNTY BOARD COF APPEALS (410) 837-3180 _ .
: Bth Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY : zones where permilted and subject to Section 415.4;

' FOR A SPRCIAL EXCEPTION ON _ | .-
;PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE WEST OF 7 S ekt ateier .
e S, e o | : Case No., 90-132-X c) On a tract comprising 25 acres or more, ocutside
ik o motrs wt romp o, 0.1 _ , John:: E Martin ' the_Metropolitan District of Baltimore County, but any
(3520 miomron wi. Ro 20miazes June 19, 1992 : : Petitioner ; : trailer so used must be located not less than 1,000
Bt - o | ' feet from any other trailer used for residence;

: . : d) On a tract of from 1 ta 25 acres, outside the

i 8TH ELECTION DISTRICT

' 3RD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT ® |

‘ . N FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW Metropolitan District of Baltimore County, in those
: zoneg where permitted as a special exception., "

r * * ' Mr. John E. Martin : cys . -
. _ The Petitioner herein requests a speclal exception to permit a

ORDER OF DISMISSAL giBelfa:t ﬁgadzm%-
| monium, : house trailer cn the subject ¥ operty in accordance with Petitioner's

The evidence presented indicates that the subject property does not meet

the requirements of Section 415.1a, b or ¢. fThe testimony was undisputed

decisicon RE: Case No. 90-132-X : ¥ o
This matter comes before this Board on appeal from a de ase No. o0 i1z . ., Exhibit 1. .
: : that the subject property is located . nside the Metropalitan District of

5 sioner dated November 14, 1983. N
. of the Deputy Zoning Commis i The Petitioner appeared and testified. The following persons

WHEREAS, by letter dated April 16, 1992, the Board of Appeails

:notified the parties of record in the above-entitled matter that :
k of prosecution after a

o for e ’ : by the County Board of Appeals in the subject matter.

r Mr. Martin: . )
Cen Baltimore County and therefore subject to the requirements of Section

Eﬁclosed is a copy of the Order of Dismissal issued this date appeared as Protestants in the matter: Monita Cooke, William M. Dugdale,

415.1d set forth above. Apparently at the time of filing, Mr, Martin was

Jr., Lucille Tweed, Anna M. Canalas, and George L. Hester, Jr.
not aware of this fact. Prior to commencement of the hearing, Mr. Martin

the appeal would be dismi
‘ - . d . - -
iperic,d cRaas, tha son -- Very truly yours, : Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 14320

. . was asked whether or not he was aware of these requirements and whether he

WHEREAS, the Board has not received a reply from its letter of
)
W
QL—#.M d,

iApril 16, 1992, within 30 days as requested;
: tion, dismiss the

ke o T : thleen C. Weidenhammer
Administrative Assistant

Thornton Mill Road, consists of 1.242 acres more cr less zoned R.C. 4 and
was desirous of obtaining a continuance to re-evaluate his request and

THEREFORE, the Board will, is presently unimproved. Said property was purchased by the Petitioner
seek the assistance of an attorney to review the alternatives available to
approximately one year ago with the intention of placing a house trailer .
him. He was further questioned as to whether or not he understood the

e

TR FILING

‘within appeal.
: IT IS HEREBY ORDERED this _ 19th day of
:the Ccounty Board cf Appeals of Baltimore County that the gbove—

June ;, 1992 by
on the property. Mr. Martin testified that he is highly allergic to envi-

CAFILING

requirements to be granted a special exception as set forth in Section

3
A

Ms. Monita Cooke ronmental odors such as fuel oil, furnaces, vehicle exhaust, paint, ete.

| No. 90-132-X be and the same is hereby
e Mr. William M. Dugdale, Jr.
Ms. Lucille Tweed

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS N . Ms. Anna M. Caralas

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Mr. George L. Hester, Jr.
Mr. Jack Leonard

| 77 ;,p - le's Counsel for Baltimore County
Wullioger T ek Lo reoplers Couee

william 7. Hackett, Chairman Lowrence E. Schmidt
W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Docket Clerk -Zoning
Arnold Jablon, Director of
Zoning Adminstration

502.1, Mr. Martin stated he had been advised ol the problem after the

and that even if he were to build a house that would be compatible with

A=, evhe oy pm

AR

: DISMISSED.
acceptance of the Petition and indicated he was desirous of proceeding

T Y -.--.,J r

-

surrounding homes in the area, it may still be uninhabitable due to the
rather than request a continuance. Mr. Martin's testimony was limited to

materials required in construction of same, such as sealant, glues,

e -

those facts briefly summarized above.

CROC

paints, carpets, etc.

ORCZA

The Protestants questioned the ability of the 2Zoning Office to

Secticn 415.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations
grant the relief requested due to the fact that the subject property is

{B.C.Z.R.) reads as follows:
located iuside the Metropolitan District of Baltimore County and therefore

415.1 -- Residential Use of Trailers -~ No person shall
occupy a trailer for residential use except as follows
and subject to the provisions of Section 415.6:

above.

MICROT T

not in compliance with Section 415.1.d of the Zoning Regulations set forth

The testimony presented by the Protestant- and letters submitted

RCENTENED

X
ey
Apet

p)

0
o Primed on Recyolen Paper

‘ s 1-14 -39
| DennEDd
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ?ﬂ -/37 ~/

The'undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for 2
Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the

herein described property for

Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner : I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exceplisn advertising, posting, eic., upon filing

o A ; Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
Office of Planning & Zoning ) of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions

Towson, Maryland 21204 of Baltimere County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Bailimore County.

(301) 887-3353 I/We do solemnly declare and affirm
s . . H 3 i . ' I e -
their properties. = accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby DENIED. ' J. Robert Haines . under the penalties of perjury, that I/wé
: . : . Zoning Commissioner . — : ' are the legal owner(s} of the property
s which is the subject of this Petition anr MW E

in addition indicated their objections to a trailer home being adjacent to Special Exception to permit a house trailer on the subject property, in

After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it O__/ M /\)m %mwl : November 14, 1989 7 S :
3 ; . ) 2 : Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

appears that the special exception should not be granted. Petiticner has NN . NASTAROWICE A

. . . - Deputy Zoning Commissioner ‘ ] ' a - Bo-
failed to show compliance with Section 415.1 or that such use would be . foﬁ BEYxltimorg County ; Mr. John E. Martin _ Ton o P e -JG(?‘I?YHR-OEI"PY tants
‘ ' 5 Belfast Road : - R

perwitted under any alternative provision of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, Timonium, Maryland 21093 : : . e
‘ : " Signature : )

Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence which would ' RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
' W/5 Thornton Mill Road, “06.7' S8 of the ¢/l of Rocky Hill Road
show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and requirements E o (14320 Tuornton Mill Road) ” Address
' N : 8th Election District -~ 3rd Councilmanic District
set forth in Senticn 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. In fact, the Petitioner has . : John E. dartin - Petitiomer "'a.;,;,;d‘gt;;; ___________________________
' R S Case No. 90-132-X :

Signature

nct shown that the proposed use is permitted and/or would be conducted ; . __ Attornzy for Petitioner:
. _ ' Dear Mr. Martin: i houe - 561-0118
without detriment to the neighborhood. The facts and circumstances show ‘ ‘ . : -5-Balfasi--Road----workre-
: Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the Address 4 %o
that the proposed use at the particular location described by Petitioner's above-captioned matter. The Petition for Special Exception has been denied 235ani ND-..21053
: in accordance with the attached Order. Ty ;nfg;t; o
Exhibit 1 wonld have an adversa impact above and beyond that inherently : - :
‘ : In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- i ' Name, addres; and phote number of legal owner, con-
associated with such a special exception use, irrespective of its location ; ‘ ' able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within : tract purcliser or representiiive to he coitacted
: : : : ' *thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
within the zone. Schultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 (1981). e filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

(— ~ Wosdor

ANN M. NASTAROWICZ
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

The proposed use will be detrimental to the health, safety, or

FILING
Y

general welfare of the locality, and will be inconsistent with the purpos-

am
™y

(i |

es of the property's =zoning classification, and inconsistent with the

AMN:bjs - - |
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in iwy newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before th2 Zoning

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Balliniore

&- day of -.,-.42._/1‘:&? _____ . 19_5_:2, at .‘.’_’:- ufcloc.:‘:r |

T -y
a8

spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

7.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and pub- -‘A' = cc: Ms. Monita Cooke
; T _ 14307 Thornton Mill Road, Sparks, Md. 21152

£ FCR FILING

lic hearing a this Petition held, it appears that the use proposed is not e, ‘ . :
L Seiag Mr. William M. Dugdale, Jr.

permitted, that the requirements of Section 502.1 have not been met and ‘ 7 Quaker Court, Sparks, Md. 21152
the health, safety, and general welfare of the community shall be adverse- i : g ' Ms. Lucille Tweed
S5 8 = . : 14310 Thornton Mill Road, Sparks, Md.

ORDER RECZIVT) FOR FILING

o -

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coynty.

ly affected. Therefore, the relief requested should be denied. "
: 7 : : Ms. Anna M. Caralas
THEREFOFPE, IT IS, ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for 14530 Quaker Bottom Road, Sparks, Md.
"4}{1 _Hr George L- Hester, Jr. Pt.aople's Counsel £.C.0—No. 1
ulﬂ.;j‘guaker Court, Sparks, Md. 21152 File

L

Baltimore County this 7~ day of November, 1989 that the Petition for
o gy AR
iﬂ\ﬁﬂﬂf";‘_,l s

g F
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Supplemental information about ny allergy protlens

The only soap that I can use for showering and for deing
ny laundry and for all other washilng is leutrogena Iragrence
free hand s023.

tecause of my allergles, I can not use fuel oil or propane
to heat iy trailer. I have to use an electrically heated
hot water heating systen.

Jhen T pbuy new clothes, I have to wash them at least three
tlmes and leave them air out at least three months tefore
Y ¢an wear them.

wnen I buy new shoes, I have to wash them and ..ave themn
air out at least six months tefore I can wear them,

I not only have allergy problems at home, but also have
ma jor allergy problems at work.

I also have alot of problems with automobile fumes while
driving %o work and elsewhere, especlizlly from the large
diesel engines.

[y allergy synptoms tend to _o away when I am out in the
wcods where the air is alot cleaner.

severity of allergies;

I am highly allergic especially to environmental odors such as
from fuel ¢il furnaces, vehicles, paint - even when dry, ammonias,
kleaches, gasollne. roofing tar, and many other vapors which
contaminate the air. The allerglc reactiorns to these contaminants
include severe headaches and drowsiness and feellng sick. The
level ol these contaminants have drastically increased in the last
year or so in the trailer park that I am living in now, and is now
a major problem., A letter from my allergy doctor is attached.

b. Reason for parking house trailer on ny land:

A newly built .iouse, even if it were built for someone who is
allergic may still end up being unlivable by me because of the
many materlals that are required in building a house such as
sealents, glues, paints, carpets, and etc. I therefore want to
park a house trailer on my property for me to live in.

The house trailer would be about 10X40 feet in size and would
need to be at least 5 years old because of my allergies.

SPELLMAN. LARSON
"& ASSUOCIATES: INC: 'y

;;.—_—“_-;_-M ' ROBERT E. SPELLMAN, P.LS.

JOSEPH L. LARSON
HENRY M. APPEL
SUITE 107 — JEFFERSON BUILDING ALFRED . JUNGERS, PL .

103 W, CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSCN. MARYLAND 21204
823.3535

DESCRIFTION OF A PART OF THE STROH FROFERTY, EIGHTH DISTRICT,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Beginning for the same at a nail set in Thorrnton Mill
Road, said nail being at the beginning of the fourth line of
the second parcel of lard which by deed dated March 31, 1954
and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in
Liber GLE Nc. é455 Folio 288 was conveyed by Grace A. Ensaor,

et al, to Edward A. Stroh and wife and running thence and

_SPELLMAN LARSEIN -1
‘& ASSOCIATES! INC: j‘i

e T ROBERT K. SPELLMAN. PLS,
JOSEPH L. LARSON
HENRY M. APPEL
SUITE 107 - JEFFERSON BUILDING ALFRENF JUNGERS, PL S,

105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
823-3538

DESCRIFPTION OF A PART OF THE STROH FROFERTY, EIGHTH DISTRICT

BRALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

running thernce and birding on a part of said third lire North
&7 Degrees 45 Minutes 29 Secords East 216. 48 feet to the

place of beginning.

binding on said fouwrth line ard in Thornton Mill Road South

_ ‘ Containir 1.242 acre ~ ~
20 Degrees 04 Minutes 17 Secands East 234. 88 feet to a nail “ T ®of fand, more er less.

% K}%&**‘““‘D land owner /};Léz‘faéZﬂ%éi,' 57%/?? e . ' :- set thence binding on the fifth line of said second parcel of

Note: I'm not sure about how much of the specifics about my - land and in Thornton Mill Road South 40 Degrees 16 Minutes 13 :
health probtlem I want made public because someone smashed in ; _ . _ dated March 31
many of the mail boxes along Thornton Mill Rd. and if that X j Seconds East 243.96 feet to a point East of said Thorntaon ' ) ’
same perscn wanted to get back at someone who is hlghl,,r
allergic, he would definitely find many ways of enjoying Mill Road, 2.3 feet Northwest of a pipe found and to the end

his destructiveness. ‘ ‘ ; 5
- _ _ ) y Grace A. Ensor, et al t dwar . i
of the fourth line of that parcel of land which by deed dated ’ © EBdward A. Stroh and wife.

Being part of the secornd parcel of land which by deed
1334 arnd recorded amorg the Land Rezords of

Baltimore County in Liber GLB No. 2455 Folio 388 was conveyed

Nail set in Thornton Mill Road being nearest to Rock
September 1, 1941 and recorded among the aforesaid Land ® d

. 4 S S : ' . ,
owner's signature {)«"Z Zmé:' | _ . - Hill Road is 506.7 feet from center of Rocky Hill Road.
] _ Records in Liber CHK No. 1192 Folio 369 was conveyed by John ', 4 @“'“ my"
(.’

" ﬁi
Virgil Whittington to George Tweed and wife, and i | ’ "é‘&“‘
s and running . , 6/8/89 SAR~e. Sp'e‘-."

o | 5‘5 < ég
therice and binding reversely on said fourth lire, as now ) ' g ¥} -
; i & H
surveyed, North 71 Degrees &2 Minutes 41 Seconds West 41 1.10 - - B Sl 4"&‘.4';9

) e &

feet to an iron bar set and to-intersect the third line of o, ‘Wllﬂ*
[ 'l"

203000 o

the second parcel of land first herein referred to and s

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT DESIGN ¢ LAND SURYEYING
LAND PLANNING & SUBDIVISION LAYOUT & FEASINUITY STLUDIRS ¢ EBTIMATING
GRADING STUDIES ¢ LOCATION SURVEYS & TECHNICAL GONSLI.T&M

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT DESIGH ¢ LAND SURVEYING
LAND PLANNING ¢ SUBDIVISION LAYOUT 8 FEASIBLITY STUDIES 4 ESTIMATING
GRADING STUDIES ¢ LOCATION SURVEYS & TECHNICAL CONSULTATION

DBaltimore County
Zoning Commissioner
Ollice of Planning & Zoning
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#or health reasons, par'.»:lng a house trailer on a 1.2 acre lot L N L v
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® BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYQ\ID weow DP- 478464 | Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
DEPARTMENT ORDER FOR DIRECT PAYMENT _ . .
Baltimore County - : oare _May 11, 1532 Office of Planning & Zoning

Zoning Cemmissioner : : Towson, Maryland 21204 : BAL .
Office of Planning & Zoning : PAYEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION CHECK AMOUNT (301) 857-3353 ] , TIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Towson, Maryland 21204 ; 7. Robert Hai |
(361) 8873353 - John E. Marti; Partiai Refund of Angeal iee £i00.¢0 Z;m'n:' Conuma:g:lsrs

. ) A VENDOR/ August 23, 1889 M September 27 » 1989
J. Robert Hagnes - - . - . y COUNTY OFF]
Zoning Commiseioner _ : : 5 Belfast Read Case dNe. 90-132-X SOCIAL SECURITY# . CE BLDG.

Timenium, Mary!and | NGTIGCE OF HEARING

Towson, Maryland 21204
. - . - Mr. John E. Martin
- . 4 . n b
Mr. Jobn E. Martin ) ‘ ADECOUST]NGYPER!OYD B a _ ° 5 Belfast Road

5 Belfast Road NGRS . _ Timonium, MD 21093

Timonium, Maryland 21033 - Dennis F. Rasmussen
TYPE CODE #5EE REVERSE) 20 NEW VENDOR FEDERAL |.D. # . County Execurive : i

: - : 3 is F. Rasmussen N Co
Re: Petition for Special Exception Dennis Py it E e Zonina Comiecs A Conty. & o - ' . - Ttem No. 543, Case No. 90-132-X
CASE NUMBER: 90-132-X ' PURCHASE VENDOR SUB AMOUNT _ - & foning Lommissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zaning Act and Regulations MEMBE RS Petitioner: John E. Martin

AGENCY of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in Room 106 Purrau of Petition for Special Exception

w3 Thorton Mill Road, 506.7' 5 from c/1 of Rocky Hill . ORDER INVOICE ORG |
Road . : of the County Office Building, located at 111 . Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as ' . Engincering
14320 Thorton Mi 11.Road - . , follows: . Depactment of Dear Mr. Martin:
Bth Election District - 3rd Councilmanic . . : Y oaL : ’ . Traffic Engineering

Petitioner(s): John E. Martin . ‘ . - : : .
RIS SCHBLLED: TUCSDAY. OCTUBER 10, 188 at 2100 .7 : Petition for Special Exception State Roads Commissicn The Zoning Pians Advisury Committee has reviewed the plans

CASE NUMBER: 90-132-X : 7 Bureau of submitted with the above referenced petition. The following
7 _ _ WS Thorton Mill Road, 508.7' § from o/l of Rocky Hill Road Fire Prevention comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of
Dot Me. Marting : E . : - 14320 Thorton Mill Road | : . llealth Department the zoning action requested, but to assure tha® 411 parties are
and posting of . ) 8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic A : Froject Planning made aware of plans or problems.with regarc.l to the d?velopment
. Petitioner(s): John E. Martin _ _ _ plans that may have a bearing on this case. Director of
HEARING ©"“EDULED: TUESDAY, OCTOBER 10, 1989 at 2:00 p.m. g Buliding Department Planning may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner
Aoard of Educstion with recommendations as to the suitability of the requested

zoning.

p.m,

Please be advised that § /_{552_ "= due for advertising
the above captioned property.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN & PDST _SET(S) . : _ B
RETURNED ON THE DAY OF YHE HEARING OR_THE ORDER_SIIALL NOT ISSUE. . _ : ioning Administration

M _THE PROPERTY ' . . ‘
DD NOT REMOVE THE SIGN & POST_SEY(S) FRO : . ) ) . ' Induste.al e
GNTIL THE DAY OF THE HEARING. - : - Special Exception: For a trailer. Deve lopment Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the

Committee at this time that offer or request information on
your petition. If similar comments from the remaining members

heck payable to B8zltimore County, Maryland. Bring the . ' g ' : are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, an
Please make your ¢ pay R : : : Y

check and the sign & posi set{s) tu the Zoning Gffice, County Office Build-

ing, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue, Raom 113, Towson, Maryland fifteen (15)

minutes befaore your hearing is scheduled to begin.

Be advised that should you fail te rsturn the sign & post set{s), there
will be an additional $50.00 adcded to the above amount for each such set

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within the thirty
(30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, entertain any request for a

comment that is not informative will be placed in the hearing
file. This petition was acceptad for filing on the date of the
enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled
accordingly.

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN

stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for goed cause shown. Such request
must be in writing and received in this office by the date of the hearing set abave or pre-
sented at the hearing.

not returned, COMMENTS TO MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. 1IF YOU HAVE

ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391.

e . . ’ : . . Very truly yours
Very truly yours, , ; EXTENSIONS VERIFIED DISBURSEMENT APPROVED , /@% : '
. ' L REQUESTED BY: ) . APPROVED FOR PAYMENT: . : :
W;Z : 7 Office of Zoning Administration and - , 7. ROBERT HAINES : M
: A, eme ', - * .
’ _ ‘ Development Management pus¢ 1105 ¥ ) | 20NING COMMISSIONER _ _ ¢/ IMMES E. DYER

J. ROBERT HAINES : S NAME OF AGENCY OR DEPARTMENT _ : : T : InuES E.
ZONING COMMISSIONER _ E o /! }l"‘ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ‘

_‘ Zoning Plans Advisory Comri:tee
Send Check to Above Department : b : JED: jw

!_l g I - d ‘__.#'.’:‘ . . . .
LI Mail Check to Payee ></f‘- e ,//// - e : cc:  John £. Martin Enclosures

A . é/ . . "
Stella R. Lowery Ceee . May 11, 1692 . File i M
I:' Enclosure to be Mailed with Check _ THGRIZED SIGHATIRE / SATE \ ._ p M‘GR@F\‘_‘\ . n

VORI i 1) | O —

White Copy - To Finance Office e
Green Copy - For Purchasing Department
REe. 691 Yeltow Copy - For Department's File

BAUTIMOKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVLEBUMENTAL
' PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAG'.\IT 7/@/} 9

Date
Zoning Commissioner

. £ X .
Oifice o 1.>1ann1l:1g §nd Zoning ne '
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

wee

Zouning Item # 54473, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of J};;a,«c, R>? /39
7

Property Owner: \T{%(/) £, /‘7&?/‘76)?
Location: Yy s TZornTop S1A Aoned District: _ ¥

Water Supply: 000 '7£",, Sowape Disposal: AF - 74/2,
- CO&(_E;_!@I_T_SF ARE AS FOLLOWS: /

{ ) ©Prior to approval of a Building Permit for constri<tion, reaovation andfor installation of equipment
for any enisting or.prepoged food cervice faciliry, commiete plane ard specifications mist he submitted
to the Plans Review Section, Bureau of Regional Community Services, for final review and el

: Prior to vew installation(s) of fuel buming equipment, the owner shall contact the Bureau of Air Quality
. Count O e ’ z Management, 887-3775, to obtain requirements for such installation(s) before work begins.
: : gijpmm ;-n P{Jbﬁc Works " o y - -~ A pemit to coostruct from tt3e Burean of Quality Manag,amn_t ie required for such items as spray paint
Balt:more County Bureau of Traffic Engineering = Fire Department processes, ‘underground gasoline storage tank(s) (5,000 gallons or wore) and any other equiprent or
. : o g i " ‘ p process which exhausts into the atmosphere, '
Zoning Commissioner _ Courts Building, Suite 405 900 York Road
Office of Planning & ZOf_l:ng , ' Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204-2586 _ : A permit to construct from the Bureau of Air Quality Manapement is reguired for any charbroiler generation
Towson, Maryland 21204 e ' (301) 887-3554 ' : (301) 8874500 o ' which has a total cooking surface area of five (5) square feet or more.
{301) 887-3353 July 24, 1989 o '

J. Robert Haines o _: .
Zoning Cornmissioner ? = i JUNE 26, 1989
Mr. J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner , : . ..
County Office Building s R : J. I.Qobert H? ines _ Prior to any new construction or substantial alteration of public swimming pool, wading pool, bathhouse,
Towson, MD 21204 . S Zon!.ng Comm1551gner . 2 : saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and sewerage facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health
Dennis g‘oﬁasgm . Offn_:e of Flanning aI}d Zon:!.ng . and safety; two (2) copies of plans and specifications must be submitted to the Baltimore County Department
AUG 3 1289 ¥ c Baltimore County Office Building S ) of Envirommental Protection and Resource Management for review and approvzl., For more camplete information,
g Towson, MD 21204 : N contact the Water Quality Monitoring Section, Bureau of Regicnal Corvmity Services, 687-6500 x 315.

an;g%!gﬁ W{:E .. : '. ’ Prior to approval for a rursery school, .wmer or applicsut must comply with all Baltin'nre County regulaiions
1340 1 P RE: Property Owner: JOHN E. MARTIN . _ " For more conplete information, contact the Division of Maternal and Child Health.

Paad H. Reind ) : ] Prior to approval of a Building Pemmit Application for renovations to existing or construction of new
Chiet health care facilities, complete plans and specifications of the building, food service area and type
of equipment to be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Plans Review and Approval
Section, Division of Engineering and Maintenance, State Department of Health and Mental Hygiene for
review and approval. N

If lubrication vork and oil changes are parformed at this location, the nethod providing for the eliminarior

WS THORTON MILL ROAD of waste oil must be in accordance with tne State Deparisent of the Environment. : -

Dear Mr. Haines: Location:

‘ .. ' - Item No.: 543 Zoning Agenda: JUNE 27, 1989 Prior to razing of existing structure(s), petitioner must coniest thz Division of Waste Management

s 'Is'gee' B';g?aus fzf' ;grfsfjlsi 4},31"1%1-1451661' 51‘-1%9: gil_?' '?-‘1800, 5“4"919:13255:3:'5511-‘:@' (5652?m5[ber53, ; at 857-3745, regarding removal and/or disposal of potentially hazardous materials and solid wastes.
1 f

s i i ted for filing this _
Your petition has been received and accep | . C petics e » : ; 2
554, 555, 557, 558 and 559. . Gentlemens . etitioner must costact the Bureaw of Alr Quality Management Tegarding ram{al of asbestoes, 887-3775.

12th day of Suly, 1989, Any zbandoned underground storage tanks containing zasoline, waste oil, solvents, etc., nust have the
contents removed by a licensed hauler and tark remved from the jroperty or properly backfilled. Prior

to removal or abardorment, owner must contact the Division o Waste Manazement at 887-3745.

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been.surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

Soil percolation tests, have been , Tust be » conductod,

) y . ' . o 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the sige . ‘ { ) The results are valid until .
e’ . . I shall comply with all applicable requirements of the Natlenal Fire ' : ( )} Soil percclation test results have expired. Petitioner should ccntact the Division of Water
’ : ' Very truly yours, Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1988 | and Sewer to determine vhether sdditional tests are requived.
. edition prior to occupancy. - Where water wells are to be used as a source of water supply, & well meecing the minimsr Raltimore
% { ;/’ L—g""‘ . : County Standards must be drilled. : .

Michael S. Flanigan 3 a : 7 In accordance with_Secti?n 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water well yield test
Traffic Engineer Associate II - Noted an /{Im _ : ( ) :shall be valid until

Received By: REVIEWER: Approved ( ) is mot acceptable and nwst be retested. This Tust be accomplished priev to corveyance of property

‘ ' l- ' - Firé Prevention Bureau / : and approval of Building Permit Applicat?ms.
~ o _ . 3 ( l/)/Prior to occupancy approval, the potability of the water supply must be verified by collection of bacterio-

logical and chemical water samples.

J. ROBERT HAINES o0
ZONING COMMISSIONER

@a’imam, d ‘ ) 7 . : If submission of plans to the County Review Group is required, a Eydrogeological Study ard an Eaviroamental
oning Plans Advisory Committee SR . . : . Effects Report must be submitted. For more informition contact the Division of Environment2l Mznagement
™ at 887-3930. ‘

In order to subdivide this property, the cwner or developer will be required to camply with the subdivision
regulations of the State of Maryland and Baltimore County. If there are any questions tegarding the
_ subdivision process, please contact the Land Development Scction at 887-2762.
Petitioner: John E. Martin . . : . e .
: Others E@-'Qﬁ -

-

Petitioner's Attorney: _ 'v AR ﬁ/IF“

MICROFILMED




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

J. Robert Haines DATE: October 3, 1928¢

Zoning Commissioner

Pat Keller, Deputy Directo;
Office of Planning and Zoning

John E. Martin, Item 543
SUBJECT: Zoning Petition No. 89%9-132X

The petitioner requests a Special Exception to store a trailer.

In reference to this request, staff supports the petitioner's
reguest and offers the following comment:

- Staff sympathizes with the :titioner'g plight. (Dr. Alan R.
Gaby attests to the fact tb 't Mr. Martin suffers from

"environmental allergies.”
should this petition be granted, the following conditions are
offered.

- The lot should be extensively screened to preserve the rural
character of the Thornton Mill Road area.

- Restrictive cconvenants shcould be recq:ded to ensure the
removal of the trailer upon Mr. Martin's vacation of the

property.
S i i i ffice can
If there should be any further gquestions or if this o _
provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the
office of Planning at 887-3111.

PK, JL/pat

&
o?

&

/QeggAf;i§f£%haéjﬁJé%}mu_

Y VMR UANR RN

Appeal - Case No. 90-132-X
January 5, 1990
Page 2

John E. Martin, 5 Belfast Road, Timonium, Md. 21093

Ms. Monita Cooke, 14307 Thornton Mill Road, Sparks, Md. 21152'
William M. Dugdale, Jr., 7 Quaker Court, Sparks, Md. 21152
lucille Tweed, 14310 Thornton Mill Road, Sparks, Md. 21152
Ms. Anna M. Caralas, 14530 Quaker Bottom Road, Sparks, Md. 21152
Mr. George L. Hester, Jr., 12 Quaker Court, Sparks, Md4. 21152
Mr. Jack lLeonard, 29 Chesterfield Court, Monkton, mMd. 21111

Mr,
Ms.

People's Ccunsel of Baltimore County
Rm. 304, County Office Bldg., Towson, Md. 21204

File

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFQORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
W/S Thornton Mill Rd., 506.7'

S of the C/L of Rocky Hill Rd. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(14320 Thornton Mill Rd.)

8th Election District

3rd Councilmanic District

JOHN E. MARTIN, Petitioner Case No. %0-132-X

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the ahove-
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or o**:or
proceedings in tb s matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

z<{4£¥&ﬁu Cl4i,:;;}uvL4€A4L*La«)
Phyl{is Cole Friedman
People'’s Counsel for Baltimore County

L3

/é;f£ /AZ%K gzaﬁp,AL

Peter Max Zimmerman

Deputy People's Counsel

Room 304, County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

887-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 16th day of January, 1990, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. John E. Martin, 5

Belfast Rd., Timonium, MD 21093.

7%22p{2h:y' Cj—{i/ t;;téiﬂidﬂ44hﬂuf)

Phylrgs Cole Friedman

G121 SN eS

ey -
LSRR Vi ;‘.ln'-livd
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APPEAL

Petition for Special Exception

W/S Thornton Mill Road, 506.7°

S of the ¢/1 of Rocky Hill Rocad

(14320 Thornton Mill Road)

B8th Flection District - 3rd Councilmanic District

John E. Martin - Petitioner
Case No. 90-132-X

Petition for Special Exception

Description of Property

Certificate of Posting

Certificate of Publication

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments

Director of Planning & Zoning Comments, dated October 2, 1989
Petitioner's Exhibits: Plat

Zoning Commissioner's Order, dated November 14, 1989

Notice of Appeal received December 11, 1989

List all Names of parties involved

Mr. John E. Martin
5 Belfast Road
Timonium, Maryland 21093

Ms. Monita Cooke
14307 Thornton Mill Recad
Sparks, Md. 21152

Mr. William M. Dugdale, Jr.
7 Quaker Court
Sparks, M3d. 21152

Ms. Lucille Tweed
14310 Thornton Mill Road
Sparks, Md. 21152

Ms. Anna M. Caralas
14530 Quaker Bottom Road
Sparks, Md. 21152

Mr. George L. Heater, Jr.

12 Quaker Court
Sparks, Md. 21152

MICROFILMED

BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND LICENSES

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 /fz%

BuUI
EUYE e ii0. o VILDINGS ENGINEER

FERMIT 2: ROOB4SS CUOUNTROL 2. &} ¥ (
ERALY v = G o[- & RN Qo FREC: of
LATE 15SUED: 04/07/89 TAX ACCOUNT 3. 0815071477 CLASS:

FLANS: CONST 2 FLOT 6 R FLAT © Dals o OYE

: 2 Y DaTh 0 FLEC - :
LOCATICON: 14320 THOR 3N Mt e - YES Frum ves
SUEDIVISION : / 1

DUNERS INFORMATION '
NAME: MARTIN, JOHN / THIS PERMIT

ADDR: S EELFAST RD. moniuM, mp] EXPIRES ONE
TENANT : YEAR FROM DATE

CONTR: UNDETERMINED/ - OF ISSUE

ENGNR :
SELLR: \

WORK : CONSTRUCT ¢/ SFD WITH NO FIREFLACE. \_.
1750 S8Q. FJ. 25Xx35X20.

>
BLDG. CODE : 1 D 2 FaM. copr
RESIDENTIQL_CQTEC RY: DETACHED (WNERSHIF: FRIWTELY OWNED

ESTIMATED $ FROMDSED USE: SF
56000.00  EXISTING USE: vn{gur LOT
TYFE OF IMFRV: NEW NG COMTRUCT: ON
USE: o = .
FOUNDATION: CONCRETE MGEMENT : FULL
SEWAGE: PUEBLIC EXIST UATER: FRIV. fx

.

LOT SIZE:wAND SETEACKS _ ~—q/”“:>
SIZE: 47870 X 401/316

FRONT STREET:.

SIDE - STREET: -

FRONT SETE: ‘50 ¢

SIDE SETE: 100/50

SIDE STR SETK:

REAR  SETE: - 300!

PLEASE REFER TO PERMIT NUMBER WHEN MAKING INQUIRIES.

Appeal Case No. 90-132-X%
January 8, 1930
Page 2

Mr. Jack Leonargd
29 Chesterfield Court
Monkton, M4d. 21111

People's Counsel of Baltimore County
Rm., 304, County Office Bldg., Towson, Md. 21204

Request Notification: P. David Fields, Director of Planning & Zoning
- Patrick Keller, Office of Planning & Zoning

J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner
Ann M. Nastarowicz, Deputy Zaning Commissioner
James E. Dyer, Zcning Supervisor
W. Carl Richards, Jr., Zoning Coordinator
Docket Clerk
Arnold Jablen, County Attorney

M!CROF\LMED

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 8873553

J. Robert Haines
Fning. Commies

January 5, 1990

Baltimore County Board of Appeals Dennis F R :
County Office Building, Room 315 nmscamﬁﬂzg:ﬁ:
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Exception
W/S Thornton Mill Road, 506.7'
S of the ¢/1 of Rocky Hill Roac
(14320 Thornton Mill Road }
8th Election District, 3rd Councilmanic Digtrict

John E. Martin, Petitioner
Case No. 90-132-X

Dear Beard:

Please be advised that an appeal of the abhove
] _ ) ' ~referanced case
filed in this office on December 11, 1989 by John E. Martin, s

Petitioner, All m i i s
herewith aterials relative to the caze are being forwarded

Please notify all parties to the case of th i
‘ . e date and time of the
appeal ?earlng when it has been scheduled. If you have any questionsg
concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office.
Very truly yours,

(] 7 s =
H (;f 'r b & . .
a E . ;/ i

E - -‘-/ ’
V4 AN e e F P TP A B
..-"‘“ R he & P e R ?“C
L

J. ROBFRT HAINES
Zening Commissioner

Llvialiyg

i

JRd:jat

L

-
" owd g

RYEMEN|

]
—

Enclosures

W

2/9/90 - Following parties notified of hearing set for Wedl.,July 11, 1590 at 10:00 a.m.:

Mr. John E. Martin

Ms. Monita Couke

Mr. William M. Dugdale, Jr.
Ms. Lucille Tweed

Ms. Anna M. Caralas

Mr. Ceorge L. Hester, Jr.
Mr. Jack Lecnard
People's Counsel

P. David Fields

Pat Keller

J. Robert Haines

Ann M. Nastarowicz

James E. Dyer

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Docket Clerk - Zoning
Arnnld Jahlon

6/6/90 - Above parties notified of FOSTPONEM ANT - no
o M NT - no reset date until »
Appellant, e until reguested by

5/10/91 = %ppellant, John E. Martin, came into the office to advis: that he is still
in pocr health and to request that the case continue to be held at this .time.

4/16/92 -Letter to Mr. John E£. Martin and Peoplets Ccunsel:
/forthcoming Order of Dismissal for lack of presecution; 30 days allowed
for response.




Conuty Board of Appeals of Baltimore ounty

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

111 W, CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 HEARING ROCM
Room 301, County Office Bldg. (301) X300 887-3180

HFARING ROOM -

Room 301, County Office Bldg. FéiagaW9§§7'31ao : : '
Y 7 ’ :

. , Jung 6, 1990

Baltimare County Government @
- Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore Lounty | :
OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49 . . }’J

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

County Board of Appeals of Raltimore County
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

111 West Chesapeake Avenue '
(410) 887-3353

Towson, MD 21204
NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

(410) 887-3180

April 16, 1992

Mr. John E. Martin
5 Belfacst Road
Timonium, MD 21093

RE: Case No. 9%90-132-X
John E. Martin

Dear Mr. Martin:

The Board of Appeals T

articularly with reference to ir ~ctive cases.
goard intends to dismiss as many of these cases as possible.

been reviewing its docket,
By this review, the

letter is to
Pursuant to the above intent, the purpose of this €
that an Order of Dismissal for lack of prosecution will

- i iration of 30
be entered in the above-captioned matter after the exp )
days from the date of this Notice. On Motion filed at any time
before 30 days after date of this Notice, the Board, for good
cause, may defer entry of the Order of Dismissal for the period and

on the terms it deems proper.

advise you

Very truly yours,
Wbl T HackdA

William T. Hackett, Chairman
County Board of Appeals

WTH/KCW

Phyllis Cole Friedman, People's Counsel

cc:
for Baltimore County

GREATER SPARKS-GLENCOE
COMMUNITY COUNCIL

P.0. Box 396 & Sparks, Maryland 21152

Mr. J. Robert Haines October 5,1988

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 W=:t Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Special Exception 90-132-X (#543) ¥

for a trailer on
14320 Thorton Mill Road
8th Election District- 3rd Councilmanic

Dear Mr. Haines,

A review of the application 9(-132-X to allow for a Specilal Exception to
place a trailer on this property at 14320 Thorton Mill Road seems to be

inconsistent with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.). The
property at 14320 Thorton Mili Road is located in a RC4 zone and within the

Metropoliten District of Baltimore County, The B.C.Z.R does allow for a

Special Exception to place a trailer on the property,
commissioners approval, when the property is outside the Metropolitan District
other

(Sections 1A03.3.B.12 and 415.d) and the property meets the

requirements.
The Greater Sparks-Glencoe Community Council requests that the Special

Exception to place a trailer on this property be denled because the request is
inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R..

with the =zoning

AL gl

Faul A, Hupfer
Zoning Representative

cc,

Mrs. Phyllis Friec:an
Peoples Counsel Zaltimore County

May 18, 1992

Mr. John E. Martin
5 Belfast Road
Timonium, Maryland
Case No. 90-132-X
John E. Martin, Petitioner

Dear Mr. Martin:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of S100 which reflects a
partial refund of the appeal fee charged in the above-referenced case.

As I previously advised you, the appeal fee was $250; however, in light
of the fact that the file was processed and transmitted to the County Board of

Appeals for Baltimore County, the property was posted, a hearing was sched-
uled, and notification of the appeal and the scheduled hearing date was

forwarded to the concerned residents, we are unable to return the entire fee.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact

me.
Sinceregly,

STELLA R. LOWERY
Management Assistant

srl

Attachment

December 8, 19&E9

Iis. Charlotte Radcliffea
County 0ffice Building
Zoning Office

111 W. Chesopeake Ave
Towson, Md. 21204

Dear ls. Radcliffe:

I Would like to file an appeal. The case number is 90-132-X
and the hearing was held on Cctober 10, 19E€9 at 2:00 p.m.
The zoning commissioner was Ann M. Nastarowicz,

Sincerely Yours,
12 e %ﬂ»ﬁ

John 2. kartin

M\CROHLMED 5 Belfast Rd.

Timonium, kd. 21093

' e
ASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, JULY 11, 1990 at 10:00 a.m.

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND
IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2{b}. NO POSTPONEMENTS
WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEARING
DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2 (c), COUNTY COUNCIL

BILL NO. 59-79.

CASE NO. 90-132-X  JOHN E. MARTIN, W/s Thornton Mill Road, 506.‘.7’

S of the c/1 of Rocky Hill Rd. (14320 Thornton

Mill Road)
8th Election District; 3rd Councilmanic District J
SE -to permit house trailer e

11/14/89 - D.Z.C.'s Order DENYINé Petiti

Mr. John . Martin Petitioner/Appellant V
Ms. Monita Cooke RQ -
Mr. William M. Dugdale, Jr. \Q !

Ms. Lucille Tweed y w
Ms. Anna M. Caralas //

o/
e

\J

: M@’
Mr. George L. Hester, Jr. // %
Mr. Jack Leonard ’ M

People's Counsel for Baltimore County
P, David Fields

FPat Keller

J. Robert Haines

Arn M. Nastarowicz

James E. Dyer

W. Carl Richards, dJr.

Docket Clerk - Zoning

Arnold Jablon, County Attorney LindaLee M. Kuszmaul

Legal Secretary

‘I' ALAN R. GABY, M.D.

March 16, 1989°

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
RE:‘JdulE.bhrthl

John Marcin is currently under my care. The patient has severe
environmental allergies, and is highly sensitive to many inhalants, which
cause various symptoms, including severe headaches,

Sincerely,

£2£;$v/é25£§/ 19

Alan R. Gaby, M.D.

D WALKER AVENUE PIKESVLLE. MARYLAMND 21208 TELEPHONE 483.5858

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE TN WRITING AND
IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). NO POSTPONEMENTS
WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEARING
DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL

BILL NO. 59-79.

CASE NO. 90-132-X JOHN E. MARTIN, W/s Thornton Mill Road, 506.7!

S of the c¢/1 of Rocky Hil' Rd. (14320 Thornton
Mill Road)

Bth Election District; 3rd Councilmanic District
SE -to permit house trailer

11/14/89 - D.Z.C.'s Order DENYING Petition.

which was scheduled for hearing on July 11 » 1990 has been POSTPONED at the
request of Appellant not to be reset until requested to do so by Appellant.

cc

: Mr. John E. Martin Petitioner/Appellant
Ms. Monita Cooke '
Mr. William M. Dugdale, Jr.

Ms. Lucille Tweed

Ms. Anna M. Caralas

Mr. George L. Hester, Jr.

Mr. Jack Leonard

People's Counsel for Baltimore County
P. David Fields

Pat Keller .

J. Robert Haines

Ann M. Nastarowicz

James E. Dyer

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Docket Clerk - Zoning

Arnold Jablon, County Attorney LindaLee M. Kusumraul

Legal Secreta.y
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County Board of Arriais of Baltimorr County

ROOM 43 OLD COURTHOUSE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

PROTESTANT(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
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% DemiEDd
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

To THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ¢& -/3 EZ%

' ' i i ' ty and which Is
‘ i . s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun B
descl'gg:duiﬁdgilgd'g%ﬂrgg g::lle;l(at) attached hereto and made a pa;tBht:{ﬁ:g,rleleggi g’e%gol?s éo:h : x- . |
Speeisl Excepton under the Zorig " and Zoning Reguiafiors 7 . R 1. The only soap that I can use for showering and for doing

a . == : my laundry and for all other washing is Neulrogena fragrence

- - - i . — e

B ) __-.,_._..-___-_..n-&-—.—-n-—---n - R
berein described property for -2 LERLANE. - | ny Launany an.

ALAN R. GABY, M.D.

supplemental information about Ny allergy protlems

- .
a. weverlty of allergies;

I an hLi i

- frig ?tgilgi?l%erglc especially to envi

| | : urnace hied imt

uecause of my allergies. I can not use fuel.01l or propane , bleach?s. gasocline, riéfgghlgxes. paint - even when dry, a .

to heat ny trailer. I have to use an electrically heated | contaminate the air. The Ellar"and pany other vapors &hi?monlasg

hot water heating system. | : iﬁﬁlﬁde severe headaches and gg%;:_reactions oo rhese conta;inant
el of these contami st and reell ‘ i

o _Lne aminants hav asti $eeing sick.  The
year or so in the trailer par; %hdrdStlcally ncreased in theelaSt

a major probler at I am living i :
P em. A letter from my allergy dég%o;nirsm:{;tang 35 ow
ached.

- - -

March 16, 1989
| . ronmental odors such as

Bt ol e T

"!-’ i Y TEXSLE T e e

e s e b e e B

Then I buy new clothes, I have to wash them at least three
times and leave thenm air out at least three months tefore

I can weal then.

vertised as prescribed by Zoniog Regulations. TO WHTM IT MAY CONCERN:

Property is to be posted and ad
posting, etc,, upon filing

ial Exception advertising, 1L
1, or we, agree to pay apeifsmoi:go:; Stl;egl:boundpby the zoning regulations and restrictions

i it d further agr € C
g§ %;fti?:;t;ogb::ty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

wnen I buy new shoes, I have to wash them and leave them RE: John E. Martin

air out at least six nonths before I can wear them. John Martin is currently under my care

. The pati

N ' ; . patient has sev

e r.1tal allergies, and is highly sensitive to many inhalants w:?e
various symptoms, including severe headaches e

1/We do solemnly deciare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal ov.vner(s) of thg_property
which is the subject of this Peiition ap LIV IE

I not only have allergy problems at home, but also have
ma jor allergy problems at work.

‘

AIHEWIy built house,
et e L :
sealents, g?uisth;:iiig reduired in bUilding Zehgigzuzicgf ohe
park a house traile » carpets, and etc. I - as

e I on my pro : Qerefore want to
The house trailer would be éboﬁirf%xﬁgrfgztto live in,

need t 1 i
0 be at least 5 years old because of m;naiigiggnd would
? ies.

: I also have alct of problems with automobile fumes while '
Legal Owner(s): __SD driving to wors and alsewhere, especially from the large E Sincerely, |
‘tt’ﬁ e diesel engines. P,

: , M0

;u\'!_".:ff.?f My allergy synptoms tend to go away when I am out in the
T4 F e weods where the air is alot cleaner.

Y

Nomr———

(Type or Print Nume) o E ‘ .
| - | Land owner é g fﬁmﬁ . 6_/_2 fg

even if it were built

d up being unlivable for someone who is

Contract Purchaser:

Alan R. Gaby, M.D.

Signature

Note: I'm not sure about how mu
health problem I want mad
many of the mail boxes al
same perscn wanted to
allergic, he would de
his destructiveness.

ch of the specific
T 1 s about my
gppupllc becauge someone smgshed i
g Thornton Mill Rd. and if that i

get back at someone who is highly

finitely find many ways of enjoying

home - 561-0118
_5_Bc1rut—-ke&d-—--wr\2;*-ﬁﬁ9ﬂ _ -
Address g?“écl ':8 &3 Oﬁs

S TR BoAID AMLE
_Timonium,- MB---21083 IR L ns®

County Board of Appeals of Raltimore County

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(301) MEXZRET B887-3180

i H
A - Tracking System
. Daltimore County
Zoning Commissioner
— legal Gumer, €40 Office of Flanning & Zoning

ive to be contacted :
tract purchaser Or representauive : Date Recelpt FEE February 9, 1990
Day Month Yerr ~NUmMber TYPE Identifl ‘ wn
catlon Number NOTI .
CE OF ASSIGNMENT owner's signature Jﬁ %w‘ﬂ-
I dnrta

2lelelet ololefe ' O . -”
nl ¥ pol6le 31015 | NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT 4
: . REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND : - |

P ] ' I8 STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). NO POSTPONEMENTS
etitloner: m,g{,l-‘*' ~ ohae WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEARING |
| (First) _5 DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL | | )
. BILL NO. 59-79. ‘ }

@ouuty Board of Appeals of
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(301) ARAGID 887-3180

Jun& 6, 1990

City and State

-

HEARING ROOM -
Room 301, County Office Bldg.

Election District

he Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

e A i 7l WS et e

this petition be advertised, as

, 19 é: ? that the subject matier of

vl

circulation through:
Raltimore County

CASE NO. 90-132-X  JOHN E. MARTIN, W/s Thornton Mill Road, 506.7"'
S of the ¢/l of Rocky Hill Rd. (14320 Thornton
————EREY YT TP T S — : _ : ; Mill Road)
STty T : 8th Election District; 3rd Councilmanic District

-7 FCR FILING

g Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general :
d that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

required by the Zonin
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, an
r of Baltimore County in Room 108,

. day of e — L # \ | ey BALTIMORE  COUNTY, MARYLAND M 983392
: i

¥

Y

Commissione
SE -to permit house trailer

11/14/89 - D.Z.C.'s Order DENYING Petition.

HEARING ROCM -

." OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
Rcom 301, County office Bldg.

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

s

ORDER RECH!

D T B '
i-\ M 1N, i :_ ASSIGNED FOR WEDNESDAY, JULY 11, 1990 at 10:00 a.m.

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT

ACCOUNT

: cc: Mr. John E. Martin Petitioner/Appellant ND SUFFICIENT
TTHOUT GOOD A

v (Y
(over) SO : amount_% |N O - Ms. Monita Cooke 13
o . . QUESTS
' N ~ S | | . - Mr. William M. Dugdale, Jr. ’ ?ﬁ“ﬁ%‘ﬁm e NO ggggﬂgéﬁ'gc
' - - : F SCH
. € RANTED WITEIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS O
Ms. Lucille Tweed g];glé 331-'6 ANIN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH RULE atc), COUNTY coUNCIL
Ms. Anna M. Caralas

BILL NO N 59—19‘

Mr. George L. Hester, Jr.

E. MARTIN, W/s Thornton Mill Road, 506.7'

Mr. Jack Lecnard |
Rocky Hill Rd. (14320 Thornion

-

CASE NO. g0-132-X - JOHN
: s of the ¢/l of

people's Counsel for Baltimore County 2191 Foad)

Baltimore Co - oy - P. David Fields ] .
un - _ _foad! cpicts
fy : rat Keller ‘Bth T©lection District;

Zoning Commisi _
‘ & msioner ) el _
F@@@ﬁpﬁ J. Robert Haines S5 -to permit house crailer

{ P
ounty Office Building Ann M. Nastarowicz
No 951 W. Carl Richards, Jr.

111 W est Chesapruke .
Tawson, Ma:y!a}::inz;zﬁo;enua James E. Dyer
ccket Clerk - Zoning
\/Ernold Jablon, County Attorney

ard Councilmanic District

Account: R-001-6150 11/14/89 - D.Z.C.'s Order DENYING Petition.

Number .‘
i »CSTPONED at the

: i d for hearing on July 11, 1890 has been
Han searatary izzﬁgsiaz:ig;ggll;t not to be reset until requested to do so DY Appellant.

Legal Secretary - )

GREATER SPARKS- GLENCOE
COMMUNITY COUNCIL

-

p.C. Box 396 & Sparks, Maryland 21152
Petitimzeriﬂppellant

cc: Mr. John E. Martin
Ms. Monita Cooke

My, William M. Dugdale, Jr.

1/10/%0

PN T

Mr. J. Robert Haines October 5,1988 SEPERL POy ,
. MRt Ms. Lucille Tweed

Zoning Commissioner o | |
Oftice of FLatolE & ver e -UF 6 SPLCIAL EXC. Ok R ‘gzjt,‘m"fe County Ms. Anna M. Caralas
poon, Hatyiond 1200 - F1775, 00 nng COHUWF:SIOHGI' .
Towson, Maryland 21204 S o : Zoning
(g%‘ﬂsgg%{MiWWIaﬂd 212 , Mr. Jack Leonard

St people's counsel for Baltimore County

B i P. David Fields
e . pat Keller
J. Robert Haines
inn M. Nastarowlicz
T e ames E. Dyer
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8th Election pistrict- 3rd Councilmanic

et asi g Fo00, s

LAST NN OF OMEiRG HAERTIH

Dear Mr. Haines,
BUC2ewnwe200D0:3 S105F

Please make checks payable to:  Ba'timors County

cation 90-132-X to allow for a Special Exception to
place a trailer on this property at 14320 Thorton Mill Road seems toTEe Cashier Validation:
inconsistent with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.). e
property at 14320 Thorton Mill Road is located in a RC4 zone and within the o _ L

7. R does allow for a
Metropolitan District of Baltimore County. The B.C.Z.
Speciﬂl Exception to place a craller on the property, with the zoning ‘ il

commissioners approval, when the property is oputside the Metropolitan District

A review of the appli

galtimore County Board of Appeals '
ounty Office Building, Room 315 Dennis F. Rasmussen
Towson, Maryland 21204 County Executive

Petition for Special Exception Baltimore County

{Sections 1A03.3.B.12 and 415.d) and the property meets the other | 7

requirements.
The Greater Sparks-Glencoe

Exception to place a traller on this property be

Community Council requests that the Special

denied because the request is

fnconsistent with the spirit and iptent of the B.C.Z.R..

oy e

Paul A. Hupfer
Zoning Representative

cct

Mrs. Phyllis Friedman
Peoples Counsel Baltimore County
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nppeal - Case No. 90-132-X%
January 5, 1990
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John F. Martin, 5 Relfast Road, Timonium, Md. 21093

Ms. Monita Cooke, 14307 Thornton Mill road, Sparks, Md. 21152
My. William M. gdale, Jr., 7 Quaker Court, Sparks, md., 21152
Ms. Lucille Tweed, 14310 Thornton Mill Road, Sparks, Md. 21152
Ms. Anna M. Caralas, 14530 Quaker Bottom Road, Sparks. Md. 21152
Mr. Georqe L. Hester, Jr.. 12 Quaker Court, gSparks, Md. 21152
Mr. Jack Leonard, 29 chesterfield Court, Monkton, Md. 21111

People's Counsel of Baltimore County
Rm. 304, County Office Bldq., Towson, Md. 21204

'A‘ile

W/S Thornton Mill Road, 506.7°

S of the ¢/l of Rocky Hill Road
(14320 Thornton Mill Road )

8th Election District, 3rd Councilmanic District

Jdohn E. Martin, Petitioner
Case No. 90-132-X+1

Dear Board:

Please be i
: advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was

f£il . . .
iled in this office on December 11, 1989 by John E. Martin
- (4

Petitioner. All materi
= 'l _'r 3
herewith. ials reiative to the case are being forwarded

appeal hearing when it has been scheduled

Very truly yours,

/,7

J. POBERT HAINES
Zoning Conmissioner

JRH: jat

Enclosures

D T n3 If you have any questi
g s matter, please do not hesitate to contact {h?s OE;?S:

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & £5n'ng
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines
7 i

November 14, 1989

Mr. John E. Martin
5 Belfast Road
Timonium, Maryland 21093

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
W/S Thornton Mill Road, 506.7' S of the c/l of Rocky Hill Road
(14320 Thornton Mill Road)
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
John E. Martin - Petitioner
Case No. 90-132-X

Dear Mr. Martin:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rende.d in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Special Exception has been denied
in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party £inds the decision rendered is unfavor-

able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals withiu
*thirty (30) days of the date of this order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,
(i NH-- L
ANN M. NASTARCWICZ

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
AMN:bis for Baltimore County

cc: Ms. Monita Coohe
14307 Thcrnton Mill Road, Sparks, Md. 21152

Mr., William M. Dugdale, Jr.
7 Quaker Court, Sparks, Md. 21152

Dnnis F. Rasmussen
County Executive
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111 Chesopeake Ave
Towson. md. 21204

Dear lis. Radcliffe:

T Would like to file an
and the hearing was held on

appeal. The case numter is 90-132-%
sstober 10, 1989 at 2:00 p.m.

The zoning commissioner was Ann M. Nastarowlcz.

Sincerely Yours,

petition for gpecial Exception
W/8 Thornton Mill Road, 506.7'
a of the c/1 of Rocky Hill Road
{14320 Thornton Mill Read)
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: John E. Martin - Petitioner
ohn E. hartin case No. 90-132-X

g‘k\ 9’ 4 8th Flection District - 3rd Councilmanic District e \Af'\—w\ «7 s JL / %u.q R S Md
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Notice of Appeal received December 11, 1932

petition far Special Exception
Description of property
Certificate of Posﬁing
Ccertificate of publication

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments
Appeal Case No. 90-132-X

January 8, 1990

Director of Planning & Zoning Comments, dated October
Page 2

Mr. Jack Leonard
29 Chesterfield Court
Monktan, Md. 21111

People's Counsel of Baltimore County
Rm. 304, County Office Bldg., Towson, MA. 21204

Request Notification: Pp. pDavid Fields, Director of Planning & Zoning
. patrick Keller, Office of Planning & Zoning

J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner
Ann M. Nastarowicz, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor
W. Carl Richards, Jr., Zoning Coordinator
Docket Clerk
Arnold Jablon, County Attorney

VIC:‘M}T)/ MAP

List all Names of parties involved

Mr. John E. Martin
5 Belfast Road
fimonium, Maryland 21093

Ms. Monita Cooke
14307 Thornton Mill Road
sparks, Md. 21152

-
. VeRK gy

SuBJIECT
PRePERTY

( - 503

BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND

: S Tweed
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND LICENSES . s e e enton Nill Road
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 %‘( M?/ sparks, Md. 21152

BUILDINGS ENGINEER

| SHAWAN

Mr. William M. pugdale, Jr. ’?;
7 Quaker Court ‘ l .
Sparks, Md. 21152

PIAT FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
Ms. Anna M. Caralas

PROFPERT Y & (€~ j9~C
L

14530 Quaker Bottom Road : TA

sparks, Md. 21152 | < A _("’ﬂp 3’7..547 TE]

.E’OIVEE) E’C‘éz
Mr. George L. Hester, Jr. | . . ) -F._EV_ME'? : e H'VV E. MART/A/
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FLANS: CONST 2 FLCT 6 R FLAT @ DATA © ELEC YES FLUM YES | R sparks, Md. 21152 _ o ‘T SR L
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SUEDIVISION: ‘ ‘ B ' -

UYL DIkt Rk 00

o 3t e M O A A

FERMIT %: BOOEASY CONTRIL #: nNF pILt: oo FREC: 01
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et

i S MD Zicg3

GUNERS INFDRMATION
NAME: MARTIN, JOHN THIS PERMIT

ADDR: 5 EELFAST RD. JIMONIUM, HE EXPIRES ONE
TENANT: YEAR FROM DATE
CONTR: UNDETERMINED/ OF ISSUE -

ENGNR: _, ff__;, Y T SRR T &7 OQUTLINE  SURVEY

SELLR: -
WORK: - CONSTRUCT 4 SFD WITH NOD rmepmcz.\, , FART OF STHOH PRIPLATY
; / ' : 7 _ : = . 'y ; \ Emw £LECT DJSTFICT 8;};70 (o MQ

1750 50. FI. 25X35X20.

Bl.DG. CODE: 1 SWD 2 FaM. CODE

REaIDENTIhL LATE RY: DETQCHED OWNERSHIF: FPRIVATELY OWNED

AEVISED:  £[5[&%
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50090,00_ i 'XIS ING USE: Vn?QNT LOT

_ R SR SEtE i ” YK | SFELLHAN, LARS I
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FRDET STREET: 491,‘/316 o o o | v _ : ; el 823 - 3535

LUT SIZE w‘-&ND SETEACKS

SIDE - STREET: ; .
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PLEASE REFER TO PERMIT NUMBER WHEN MAKING INQUIRIES.




BALTIM‘ORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COGMMITTEE

September 27, 1989

COUNTY OFFICE BLOG.
111 4, Chesapeake Ave,
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. John E. Martin
5 Belfast Road
Timonium, MD 21093

oo

RE: Item No. 543, Case No. 90-132-X
MEMBERS Petitioner: John E. Martin
furrau of Petition for 5;ecial Excep’. .1
Enqinecering

Department of Dear Mr. Martin:
Traftic Engineering
State Roads Commission The Zoning Plans Adviscry Committee has reviewed the plans
Bureau of submitted with the above referenced petition. The following
Fire Prevention comme ts are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of
licalth Departmont the zoning action requested, but Lo assure that all parties are
made aware of plans or “roblems with regard to the development
o plans that may have a bearing on this case. Director of
Building Depsrtmant Planning may file a wr.cten report with the Zoning Commissioner
Scard of Education with recommendations as to the suitability of the requested
zoning.

Froject Planning

toning hdminiscration

:,:3::;;:.:,1,,_ Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the

Committee at this time that offer or request information on
your petition. If similar comments from the remaining members
are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any
comment that is not informative will be placed in the hearing
file. Thic petition was accepted for filing on the date of the
enclosed filing certificate and a Thearing scheduled
accordingly.

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED If YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN
COMMENTS TO MY OFFICE, ATYENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE
ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Gt &

l JAMES E. DYER
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
JEL: jw

Enclosures

Fire Department

800 Yark Road

Towson, Maryland 21204-2586
(301) 8874500

Paul H. Reincke
Chiel
JUNE 26, 1989

J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

RE: PFProperty Owner: JOBN E. MARTIN
Location: WS THORTON MILL ROAD
Item No.: 543 Zoning Agenda: JUNE 27, 1989

Centlemen:

Pursrant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by

this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be

corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site

shall comply vwith all applicable requirements of the National Fire

Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code"™, 1988
edition prior to occupancy.

Noted and ? // Aj‘{
REVIEWER: Approved M}! i‘/{ /h' 17
P

Firéd Prevention Bureau /

Your petition his been received and accepted for filing this

12th day of July, 1989.

ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Received By:

Gty &

irman, d .
oning Plans Advisory Committee

petitioner: John E. Martin

Petitioner's Attorney:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

J. Robert Haines DATE: October 3, 1989

Zoning Commissioner

Pat Keller, Deputy Director
office of Planning and Zoning

John E. Martin, Item 543
SUBJECT: Zoning Petition No. 839-132X

The petitioner requests a Special Exception to store a trailer.

In reference to thi~ request, staff supports the petitioner's
request and offers the fcellowing ccmment:

- Staff sympathizes with the petitioner's plight. (Dr. Alan R.
Gaby attests to the fact that Mr. Martin suffers from
"environmental allergies."”

Should this petition be granted, the following conditions are
offered.

The lot should be extensively screened to preserve the rural
character of the Thornton Mill Road area.

Restrictive convenants should be recorded to ensure the
removal of the trailer upon Mr. Martin's vacation of the

property.

if there should be any further questions or if this off@ce can
provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the
office of Planning at 887-3211.

PK/JL/pat

&

2
o

&
./L%L.Aﬁ;lzfﬁxhaélﬁféy,AML

July 24, 1989

R

AUG 3 1989

ZONING OFFICE

Dear Mr. Haines: f . -
i i coments for items
Traffic Engineering has no Ppive
525 152% Blsl‘é??usg, 1543, 544, 545, 546, 547, 548, 549, 550, 551, , ,
[ ]

554, 555, 557, 558 and 559.

Very truly yours.

St 105

Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate 1T

@ |
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION .

19.8%
TOWSON, MD., /—Mﬁj——'

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published in

Towson, Baltimore Counfy. Md., once in each of __1 _ successive

1989
weeks, the first publication appearing on __é@f_ai—z—

THE JEFFERSONIAN

Hearng Date: Tuesday, .
Oct. 30, 1968 at 2:00 p.m.

' TOWSON TIMES,

[ ——
- Publisher

nA~ 14304

9 134189

Zoning Commissioner

sAIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENV1RONMENTAL

PROTZCTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 7//&/ 77
Date

.*?'

Office of Planning and Zoning e
County Dffice Building S
Towson, Maryland 21204

Zoning Item # HZ4L3, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of \; ure R7 L2Y2
,- . 74
Property Owner: 4 )&A/; E ar ; ¢ M

Location: Jds eraion /L Rood

District: Z ‘

Weter Supply: ff,'g,»'n 7‘5_, Sewage Disposal: AP o 7?.45,
- COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: e

)

. Eor oony ol

Prior to approval of a Building Permit for construction, renovation and/or installation of equipment
teting or.proposnd food eervice facilire, cemlete plans and specifications mist he submitted
to the Plans Review Section, Bureau of Regional Cqmunity Services, for final review and .y~ ovil.

Prior to mew installation(s) of fuel burning equipment, the cwmer shall contact the Bureau of Air Quality
Management, 887-3775, to obtain requirements for such installation(s) before work begins.

A permit to construct from the Bureau of Quality Management is required for such items as spray paint '
processes, ‘underground gasoline storage tank(s) (5,000 gdllons or wore) and any other equipment or
process which exhausts into the atmosphere. '

A permit to construct from the Bureau of Air Quality Management is requ red for any charbroiler generation
which has 2 total cocking surface area of five (5) square feet or more.

Prior to approval of a Building Permit Application for renovations to existing or construction of wew
health care facilities, complete plans and specifications of the building, food service area and tipe
of equipment to be used for the food service operation mist be submitted to the Plans Review and Approval
Section, Division of Engineering and Maintenance, State Department of Health and Mental Hygiene for
review and approval. |

Prior to any new construction or substantial alteration of public swimming pool, wading pool, bathhouse,
saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and sewerage facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health
and safety; two (2) copies of plans and specifications mst be submitted to the Baltimore County Department
of Envirommental Protection and Resource Management for review and approval. For more camplete information,
contact the Water Quality Monitoring Section, Bureau of Regional Community Services, 687-6500 x 315.

Prior to approval for a nursery school, wwner or applicant must comply with all Baltimore County regulations
For more camplete information, contact the Division of Maternal and Child Health.

1f lubrication work and oil changes are performed at this location, the method providing for the eliminatior
of waste oil must be in accordance with the State Department of the Envirorment.

Prior to razing of existing structure(s), petitioner must contact the Division of Waste Management
at 887-3745, regarding removal and/or disposal of potentially hazardous materials and solid wastes.
Petitioner must contact the Bureau of Air Quality Management regarding ramoval of asbestoes, 887-3775.

Any abandoned underground storage tanks containing gasoline, waste oil, solvents, etc., must have the
contents removed by a licemsed hauler and tank removed from the property or properly backfilled. Prior
to removal or abandorment, owner must contact the Division of Waste Management at 887-3745.

Soil percolation tests, have been  , must be __ , cenducted.

( ) The results are valid until .

( ) Soil percolation test results have expired. Periticner should contact the Division of Water
and Sewer to determine whecher additional tests are reguired.

Where water wells are to be used as a source of water supply, a well meeting the minimum Baltimore
County Standards must be drilled.

1n accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water well yield test

() :shall be valid until .
( ) is not acceptable and must be retested. This must be acconplished prior to coanveyance of property

and approval of Building Permit Applications.
(pd//

Prior to occupancy approval, the potability of the water supply must be verified by collection of bacterio-
logical and chemical water samples.
Tf submission of plans to the County Review Group is requived, a Hydrogeological Study and an Envirommental
Effects Report mist be submitted. For more information contact the Division of Envirommenk:l Mznagement
at 837-3980.
In order to subdivide this property, the owner or developer will be required to comply with the subdivision
regulations of the State of Maryland and Baltimore County. 1f there are any questions regarding the
subdivision process, please contact the Land Development Section at 887-2762.

Qthers

WATER QUALITY AND RESOURCE
MANACEMENT e
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